
position forname surname total points Category gender Stage 1 time points Stage 2 time points

1 Alex Matchett 269.05 MS M  01:07:40.95 134.33 02:09:39 134.72

2 Olly Simon 261.15 MS M  01:10:26.70 128.86 02:12:02 132.29

3 Patrick Jones 237.18 MS M  01:16:42.65 118.47 02:27:08 118.71

4 Richard Dando 236.43 M40 M  01:18:23.30 115.73 02:24:43 120.7

5 Rhys Harries 227.63 MS M  01:20:14.75 112.97 02:32:20 114.66

6 David Mort 225.36 MS M  01:22:17.25 110.18 02:31:39 115.18

7 Jack Rees 223.87 MS M  01:21:26.65 111.42 02:35:20 112.45

8 Damian Capps 223.65 M40 M  01:21:38.00 111.25 02:35:24 112.4

9 Osian Wyn 219.8 MS M  01:20:22.50 112.86 02:43:20 106.94

10 Mat Green 219.78 MS M  01:21:27.70 111.4 02:41:10 108.38

11 James Graham 215.45 MS M  01:25:59.05 105.78 02:39:15 109.67

12 Philip Thomas 213.45 MS M  01:26:04.80 105.23 02:41:24 108.22

13 Steve Matchett 213.05 M50 M  01:27:54.35 103.42 02:39:19 109.63

14 Jamie Davies 212.71 MS M  01:18:39.60 115.49 02:59:39 97.23

15 Richard Leary 212.49 M40 M  01:25:40.50 106.01 02:44:02 106.48

16 Nigel Morse 210.65 M50 M  01:27:00.10 104.06 02:43:52 106.59

17 James Moore 210.31 M40 M  01:26:19.95 105.04 02:45:55 105.27

18 Byron Davies 206.54 M40 M  01:29:07.80 101.65 02:46:31 104.89

19 Michael Battersby 200.94 M60 M  01:28:39.65 102.43 02:57:19 98.51

20 James Thomas Davies 198.69 M50 M  01:32:47.50 97.91 02:53:19 100.78

21 James Dicks 198.6 MS M  01:33:15.10 97.19 02:55:20 99.62

22 Robert Silcox 198.45 M40 M  01:31:54.10 98.9 02:55:27 99.55

23 Arwel Rhys Thomas 197.03 MS M  01:34:56.05 95.74 02:52:27 101.29

24 Steven Plumb 195.22 M40 M  01:33:48.05 96.85 02:57:33 98.38

25 Paul White 180.88 M50 M  01:40:45.45 90.13 03:12:28 90.75

26 Sam Evans 178.91 MS M  01:40:21.95 90.35 03:17:13 88.57

27 Gareth Williams 176.99 MS M  01:35:49.50 94.81 03:32:32 82.18

28 Simon Phillips 176.71 MS M  01:39:51.15 90.98 03:23:44 85.73

29 Chris Bowman 172.18 M40 M  01:48:23.95 83.65 03:17:17 88.54

30 Finn Evans 169.06 MS M  01:43:45.50 87.52 03:34:13 81.54

31 David Hunter 165.29 M60 M  01:46:31.35 85.16 03:37:58 80.13

32 John Stagg 164.12 M40 M  01:51:15.70 81.44 03:31:14 82.69

33 Philip Thomas 157.91 M50 M  02:33:59.00 58.94 02:56:29 98.97

34 Chris Silver 132.29 MS M  01:08:44.95 132.29

35 Nathan Ford 129.26 MS M  01:10:04.35 129.26

36 Josh Lewis 128.53 MS M  01:10:44.45 128.53

37 James Dean 127.6 MS M 02:16:53 127.6

38 Morgan Davies 127.52 MS M  01:11:00.05 127.52

39 Gareth Hodgson 125.69 MS M  01:12:03.05 125.69

40 Luke Pollard 123.25 MS M  01:13:46.90 123.25

41 John Collier 122.98 MS M 02:22:02 122.98

42 Richard Gardiner 121.1 M40 M 02:24:14 121.1

43 Mike Griffiths 119.89 MS M 02:25:41 119.89

44 Ross Mcnally 118.91 MS M  01:16:14.05 118.91

45 Kieran John 118.7 MS M  01:16:27.75 118.7

46 roscoe Howell 118.59 MS M 02:27:17 118.59

47 James Murray 118.34 M40 M 02:27:36 118.34

48 Oliver Webb 118.24 MS M  01:16:57.70 118.24

49 Jack Tremlett 118.19 MS M 02:27:47 118.19

50 Thomas Graham 117.5 MS M  01:17:05.00 117.5

51 Dan Whaites 117.27 MS M  01:17:20.15 117.27

52 James Manson 117.18 M40 M  01:17:26.10 117.18

53 Chris Holman 116.77 MS M 02:29:35 116.77



54 Rhys Jones 115.79 MS M  01:18:19.80 115.79

55 Nathanial Harries 115.78 MJ M  01:18:20.90 115.78

56 David Astins 115.66 M40 M  01:18:28.70 115.66

57 Shane Davies 115.39 MS M  01:18:46.55 115.39

58 Daren Davies 115.04 MS M  01:18:57.15 115.04

59 Michael Kipling 114.85 MS M 02:32:05 114.85

60 Adrian Leonard 114.75 MS M 02:32:13 114.75

61 Daniel Evans 114.52 MS M  01:19:06.30 114.52

62 Colin Wallace 114.33 M50 M  01:19:19.00 114.33

63 Simon Smith 114.05 MS M  01:19:38.35 114.05

64 Sion Slyman 114.01 MS M  01:19:41.20 114.01

65 Stephen Coy 113.87 M40 M  01:19:51.30 113.87

66 Richard Elgar 113.81 N  01:19:55.60 113.81

67 Tristian Manning 112.8 MS M  01:20:26.70 112.8

68 Joshua Jones 112.69 MY M  01:20:34.80 112.69

69 Brian Hosty 112.66 M40 M  01:20:36.20 112.66

70 Lee Williams 112.47 MS M  01:20:50.10 112.47

71 Alex Picton 112.35 MS M 02:35:28 112.35

72 Michael Davies 112.11 MS M 02:35:48 112.11

73 Jack Ackermann 111.99 MJ M 02:35:58 111.99

74 Anthony Bannon 111.75 MS M 02:36:18 111.75

75 Jamie Lewis 111.49 MS M 02:36:40 111.49

76 Rich Brady 111.26 M40 M  01:21:37.00 111.26

77 Martin Cole 111.22 M50 M  01:21:40.45 111.22

78 Keith Horsell 111.21 M40 M  01:21:41.05 111.21

79 Sam Edwards 111.11 MS M  01:21:48.35 111.11

80 Jonathan Harwood 110.62 MS M 02:37:54 110.62

81 Chris Lewis 110.43 M40 M 02:38:10 110.43

82 Andrew Batkin 110.25 M40 M  01:22:12.55 110.25

83 Gareth Thomas 109.98 MS M  01:22:32.30 109.98

84 Paul Evans 109.89 MS M 02:38:57 109.89

85 john goy 109.68 MS M 02:39:15 109.68

86 james levannais 109.43 MS M 02:39:37 109.43

87 ian Liddiatt 109.21 M40 M 02:39:56 109.21

88 PETER HOPSON 109.21 M40 M 02:39:56 109.21

89 MATT HOLE 109.11 MS M 02:40:05 109.11

90 Jonathan Carrick 109.04 M40 M  01:23:03.15 109.04

91 GEORGE PAYNE 108.87 MS M 02:40:26 108.87

92 Paul Seppman 108.74 M40 M  01:23:26.95 108.74

93 RICHARD BEDDOW 108.51 MS M 02:40 108.51

94 Chris Sumerhill 108.5 MS M  01:23:44.95 108.5

95 ALAN LATTER 108.49 M40 M 02:40:41 108.49

96 Stephen Williams 108.48 MS M  01:23:46.95 108.48

97 CHARLES GEORGE 108.47 MS M 02:41:02 108.47

98 PETER MARTIN 108.15 M40 M 02:41:30 108.15

99 Christopher.MorrisMorris 107.78 M40 M  01:24:00.80 107.78

100 DARREN BOWDEN 107.61 M40 M 02:42:19 107.61

101 Chris Jones 107.45 M40 M  01:24:26.05 107.45

102 Rodney Savage 107.36 M50 M  01:24:33.10 107.36

103 DANIEL COOMBS 107.34 M40 M 02:42:43 107.34

104 Adam Morton 107.33 MS M  01:24:35.00 107.33

105 Emyr Evans 107.21 MS M  01:24:45.75 107.21

106 Lee Walters 107.12 M40 M  01:24:52.45 107.12

107 LUKE WILLIAMS 106.99 MS M 02:43 106.99



108 PETER THOMAS 106.64 MS M 02:43:47 106.64

109 Ewan Burns 106.51 MS M  01:25:00.00 106.51

110 Luke Williams 106.45 MS M  01:25:05.50 106.45

111 Alun Howells 106.44 MS M  01:25:06.45 106.44

112 Scott Holder 106.4 MS M  01:25:09.40 106.4

113 Tom Wright 106.26 MJ M  01:25:20.30 106.26

114 JAMES PODBURY 106.22 M40 M 02:44:26 106.22

115 MARK GELONA 106.15 MS M 02:44:33 106.15

116 Simon Davies 106.14 MS M  01:25:30.00 106.14

117 Aled Daniels 106.14 MS M  01:25:30.00 106.14

118 Mathew Williams 106.13 M40 M  01:25:31.80 106.13

119 Alan Latter 105.98 M40 M  01:25:43.65 105.98

120 Anthony Williams 105.97 MS M  01:25:44.75 105.97

121 DAN  REES 105.78 MS M 02:45:07 105.78

122 DEAN HARDIE 105.68 M50 M 02:45:17 105.68

123 Tim Parfitt 105.27 M50 M  01:26:00.65 105.27

124 Chris Jones 105.25 MS M  01:26:02.30 105.25

125 Gethin Davies 105.15 M40 M  01:26:10.25 105.15

126 WILL WRIGHT 105.13 M40 M 02:46:09 105.13

127 Huw Neale 104.98 MS M  01:26:24.30 104.98

128 Simon Jones 104.73 MS M  01:26:45.80 104.73

129 Daniel Jermin 104.64 MS M  01:26:52.50 104.64

130 Dan Newton 104.62 MS M  01:26:54.90 104.62

131 Mark Davies 104.6 M40 M  01:26:56.60 104.6

132 hUW dAVIES 104.53 M40 M 02:47:06 104.53

133 George Butler 104.04 MS M  01:27:02.60 104.04

134 Dafydd Brown 104.03 MY M  01:27:03.75 104.03

135 Ian Davies 104.03 M40 m 02:47:54 104.03

136 matthew colley 104.02 ms m 02:47:55 104.02

137 Owain Richards 103.9 MS M  01:27:14.75 103.9

138 Iwan Dugmore 103.8 MS M  01:27:22.25 103.8

139 John Cregg 103.77 M50 M  01:27:25.45 103.77

140 Neil Morgan 103.66 M40 M  01:27:34.60 103.66

141 Phil Davies 103.58 M40 M  01:27:41.05 103.58

142 robin jackson 103.57 M40 m 02:48:39 103.57

143 Huw Jones 103.55 MS M  01:27:43.65 103.55

144 Rhys Richards 103.54 MS M  01:27:44.50 103.54

145 Chris Williams 103.49 MS M  01:27:49.80 103.49

146 Martin Hughes 103.46 M40 M  01:27:51.45 103.46

147 nick farnell 103.41 M60 m 02:48:54 103.41

148 samuel chalmers 103.3 ms m 02:49:05 103.3

149 gavin jones 103.11 M40 M 02:49:24 103.11

150 mark tipaldy 103.07 M40 m 02:49:28 103.07

151 Ricki Morgan 102.78 MS M  01:28:09.65 102.78

152 Ross Quick 102.72 MS M  01:28:14.05 102.72

153 Justin Davies 102.72 M40 M  01:28:14.15 102.72

154 Samuel Webb 102.71 MS M  01:28:14.60 102.71

155 James Davies 102.71 M40 M  01:28:14.70 102.71

156 Ellison Griffiths 102.65 MS M  01:28:20.20 102.65

157 Martin Edwards 102.53 MS M  01:28:30.30 102.53

158 Ben Reid 102.43 M40 M  01:28:39.70 102.43

159 David Coates 102.42 M40 M  01:28:40.05 102.42

160 stevie turgyan 102.39 ms m 02:50:35 102.39

161 richard addis 102.24 ms m 02:50:32 102.24



162 Stuart Sheath 102.21 MS M  01:28:58.90 102.21

163 jack broadfoot 102.03 ms m 02:51:11 102.03

164 mark whitby 101.97 m40 m 02:51:18 101.97

165 calvin thomas 101.92 ms m 02:51:18 101.92

166 David Clarke 101.68 R N  01:29:04.80 101.68

167 Dean Williams 101.65 MS M  01:29:07.20 101.65

168 Richard Smith 101.57 MS M  01:29:14.80 101.57

169 jonathan roberts 101.44 ms m 02:52 101.44

170 Marc Barrow 101.38 M40 M  01:29:30.60 101.38

171 Peter Hammond 101.36 M40 M  01:29:32.45 101.36

172 Liam Davies 101.3 MS M  01:29:37.45 101.3

173 Shane Williams 101.3 M40 M  01:29:37.55 101.3

174 Simon Crane 101.17 M40 M  01:29:48.00 101.17

175 Jonathan King 101.16 MS M  01:29:50.70 101.16

176 Franklin Lewis 101.12 MS M  01:29:53.15 101.12

177 Garry Vaughan 101.11 MS M  01:29:54.30 101.11

178 Mike Buckingham 101.11 M40 M  01:29:54.55 101.11

179 Jon Phillips 101.04 m50 m 02:52:52 101.04

180 Ryan Wilkins 101.01 MS m 02:52:55 101.01

181 colin Williams 100.91 ms m 02:53:05 100.91

182 Nick colmsee 100.86 m40 m 02:53:11 100.86

183 David kent 100.64 M50 m 02:53:33 100.64

184 Richard Landon 100.6 MS M  01:30:00.20 100.6

185 Nick Stevenson 100.56 MS M  01:30:03.05 100.56

186 Josh George 100.47 MS M  01:30:11.50 100.47

187 nathan bevan 100.46 m40 m 02:53:52 100.46

188 Mark Lewis 100.26 M50 M  01:30:30.25 100.26

189 Matthew Pizey 100.21 M40 M  01:30:35.00 100.21

190 leights davies 100.14 m50 m 02:54:25 100.14

191 Nic Forbes 100 M40 M  01:30:54.60 100

192 Nick elliott 100.00 M50 m 02:54:40 100.00

193 Kenneth Owen 99.94 M40 M  01:30:59.80 99.94

194 Gareth Norton 99.3 M50 M  01:31:17.30 99.3

195 Edwyn Jenkins 99.22 M50 M  01:31:25.35 99.22

196 David Lee 99.22 MS M  01:31:25.80 99.22

197 Bailey Justin 99.03 M40 M  01:31:42.00 99.03

198 Bleddyn Edwards 99.02 M40 M  01:31:43.45 99.02

199 Paul Duggins 98.96 M50 M  01:31:49.05 98.96

200 Timothy James 98.94 ms m 02:56:32 98.94

201 Marc Hughes 98.89 M50 M  01:31:55.05 98.89

202 Colin Harvey 98.68 M50 m 02:57:00 98.68

203 david hawkins 98.28 ms m 02:57:43 98.28

204 Jeff Partridge 98.23 M40 M  01:32:17.30 98.23

205 Ian Ellis 98.19 MS M  01:32:20.30 98.19

206 Andrew Davies 98.14 ms m 02:57:59 98.14

207 Cain Thomas 98.12 M40 M  01:32:27.55 98.12

208 Gavin Morris 98.1 MS M  01:32:29.60 98.1

209 Jamie Silvester 98.09 ms m 02:58:04 98.09

210 Richard Barker 98.07 M40 M  01:32:32.25 98.07

211 Sior jones 98.05 M40 m 02:58:08 98.05

212 Phillip Crocker 97.91 M40 M  01:32:47.25 97.91

213 Alec Williams 97.81 M50 m 02:58:35 97.81

214 Vince Price 97.78 M50 M  01:32:59.20 97.78

215 David meyrick 97.77 ms m 02:58:39 97.77



216 James ALDWYN-ALLSWORTH 97.69 m40 m 02:58:48 97.69

217 D. Walton 97.54 m40 m 02:59:04 97.54

218 Robert Webb 97.40 ms m 02:59:20 97.40

219 Michael Llewellyn 97.23 MS M  01:33:11.80 97.23

220 Steven Liles 97.14 M40 M  01:33:17.15 97.14

221 Michael Howell 97.13 MS M  01:33:18.45 97.13

222 Greg Dow 97.13 m40 m 02:59:50 97.13

223 Joel Hardaker 97.05 ms m 02:59:59 97.05

224 Jonathan Llewelyn 96.97 M40 M  01:33:36.45 96.97

225 Richard Lewis 96.93 M40 m 03:00:12 96.93

226 Steven Hicks 96.91 M40 m 03:00:14 96.91

227 Ian Lloyd 96.88 M40 M  01:33:45.10 96.88

228 kevin wheeler 96.87 m50 m 03:00:19 96.87

229 Dorian Thomas 96.85 MS M  01:33:48.65 96.85

230 Joe Charlton 96.85 ms m 03:00:21 96.85

231 Thorsten Stoesser 96.79 M50 M  01:33:54.70 96.79

232 gareth evans 96.79 ms m 03:00:28 96.79

233 Vasco Nunes 96.63 M40 m 03:00:46 96.63

234 Mike woods 96.61 ms m 03:00:48 96.61

235 Daniel Williams 96.47 ms m 03:01:03 96.47

236 Carl James 96.27 M40 M  01:34:04.95 96.27

237 Rhys Gandy 96.05 M40 m 03:01:51 96.05

238 Ciaran Burns 96 MS M  01:34:31.10 96

239 Rob Harries 95.97 M40 M  01:34:34.10 95.97

240 Simon Phillips 95.97 M40 M  01:34:34.35 95.97

241 Lewis Stephens 95.94 MS M  01:34:37.95 95.94

242 Jay Sharma 95.93 m40 m 03:02:05 95.93

243 Dafydd Bowen 95.92 M40 M  01:34:39.30 95.92

244 Jonathan Meek 95.85 m40 m 03:02:14 95.85

245 Mathew Giles 95.81 MS M  01:34:49.60 95.81

246 james duggan 95.78 ms m 03:02:22 95.78

247 Christian Griffiths 95.74 M40 M  01:34:56.95 95.74

248 Rob Sandles 95.56 M50 m 03:02:47 95.56

249 Jonathan Scarr 95.39 ms m 03:03:07 95.39

250 Hefin Lloyd 95.37 M40 m 03:03:09 95.37

251 Richard Payton 95.32 ms m 03:03:14 95.32

252 Carl Roberts 95.28 M40 M  01:35:02.15 95.28

253 Jonathon Hatfield 95.26 M40 M  01:35:04.45 95.26

254 James Mackay 95.24 MS M  01:35:06.85 95.24

255 David Bees 95.18 ms m 03:03:31 95.18

256 Spencer Lawrence 95.12 M40 M  01:35:18.00 95.12

257 John Price 94.97 MS M  01:35:33.30 94.97

258 David Balint 94.92 M40 M  01:35:38.65 94.92

259 Simon Scurrell 94.92 ms m 03:04:01 94.92

260 Chris Cray 94.81 MS M  01:35:49.05 94.81

261 Chris Jones 94.78 M40 M  01:35:52.15 94.78

262 john jones 94.53 m50 m 03:04:46 94.53

263 Thomas Smith 94.47 ms m 03:04:53 94.47

264 steven wilkinson 94.37 m50 m 03:05:05 94.37

265 Jonathan Lewis 94.28 M40 M  01:36:03.35 94.28

266 Simon Rex 94.25 MS M  01:36:06.35 94.25

267 Wil Dimond 94.23 ms m 03:05:22 94.23

268 Henley Jenkins 94.19 M40 M  01:36:12.00 94.19

269 Thomas Griffiths 94.11 MS M  01:36:20.25 94.11



270 Chris Westwood 94.08 ms m 03:05:40 94.08

271 Richard Ellwood 94.02 M40 M  01:36:29.85 94.02

272 Joel Hardaker 93.87 MS M  01:36:45.45 93.87

273 Gerald Brace 93.85 m40 m 03:06:07 93.85

274 Andrew Williams 93.74 M50 M  01:36:58.20 93.74

275 Mark Davies 93.31 M50 M  01:37:03.75 93.31

276 malcolm clash 93.24 m60 m 03:07:20 93.24

277 Stephen Mcnally 93.22 M40 M  01:37:12.85 93.22

278 David Kerr 93.2 MS M  01:37:14.10 93.2

279 Wyn Dakin 93.1 MS M  01:37:25.20 93.1

280 Tim Wroblewski 93.10 ms m 03:07:37 93.10

281 Huw Williams 93.05 MS M  01:37:30.95 93.05

282 Cem Kosaner 92.97 MS M  01:37:38.85 92.97

283 Emyr Stephens 92.95 M40 M  01:37:40.05 92.95

284 Craig Hinks 92.8 M40 M  01:37:56.45 92.8

285 Edward Mark Davies 92.78 M40 M  01:37:58.10 92.78

286 Justin Howells 92.78 m40 m 03:08:16 92.78

287 Julian Burt 92.41 M50 m 03:09:01 92.41

288 Luke Spencer 92.33 MS M  01:38:06.10 92.33

289 Siôn Roberts 92.32 MS M  01:38:07.15 92.32

290 Gareth Hart 92.32 M40 M  01:38:07.90 92.32

291 Carl Daniels 92.31 MS M  01:38:08.50 92.31

292 Carwyn Evans 92.26 MS M  01:38:13.15 92.26

293 Stephen Bassett 92.23 M50 M  01:38:16.55 92.23

294 Daniel Pugh 92.23 ms m 03:09:23 92.23

295 Lee Lewis 92.20 ms m 03:09:26 92.20

296 Ryan Mcnally 92.08 M40 M  01:38:28.25 92.08

297 Nigel Morgan 91.98 M40 M  01:38:43.70 91.98

298 Matthew Marshall 91.90 ms m 03:10:04 91.90

299 Mark Bowen 91.88 M40 M  01:38:54.70 91.88

300 Lea Farrington 91.87 MS M  01:38:55.95 91.87

301 Dai Beynon 91.84 MS M  01:38:58.80 91.84

302 James Erte 91.75 ms m 03:10:22 91.75

303 Paul Evans 91.71 M40 m 03:10:27 91.71

304 Gruff Ifan 91.66 ms m 03:10:33 91.66

305 Dylan Davies 91.42 MY M  01:39:03.95 91.42

306 Marc Kinnaird 91.23 MS M  01:39:24.95 91.23

307 Johnnie Graham 91.07 ms m 03:11:48 91.07

308 Chrissy Williams 91.00 M40 m 03:11:56 91.00

309 Sam Barton 90.58 ms m 03:12:50 90.58

310 Jason Richards 90.56 M40 m 03:12:52 90.56

311 Steve Rich  90.48 M60 m 03:13:03 90.48

312 Marc Jones 90.41 MS M  01:40:14.05 90.41

313 Martin Walters 90.17 M40 M  01:40:40.10 90.17

314 Marcus Batt 90.17 M40 M  01:40:40.35 90.17

315 Daniel Sheen 90.00 ms m 03:14:05 90.00

316 Rhys Hawkes 89.64 MS M  01:41:00.35 89.64

317 Ed Richards 89.55 ms m 03:15:03 89.55

318 Kelvyn Davies 89.47 M50 m 03:15:13 89.47

319 Clive Evans 89.38 M40 M  01:41:29.95 89.38

320 John Williams 89.36 M40 M  01:41:32.70 89.36

321 Jon Trevitt 89.32 M40 M  01:41:36.25 89.32

322 Anthony James 89.3 M40 M  01:41:38.65 89.3

323 Chris Clanfield 89.23 M40 M  01:41:46.15 89.23



324 Stefan James 89.16 MS M  01:41:54.15 89.16

325 Iwan Jones 89.15 M50 M  01:41:55.75 89.15

326 Mark Vines 88.96 m40 m 03:16:20 88.96

327 Nick LOGAN Logan 88.75 M40 m 03:16:48 88.75

328 alun edwards 88.75 m50 m 03:16:49 88.75

329 Nic Beggs 88.62 M40 M  01:42:16.65 88.62

330 John OÆBOYLE 88.58 ms m 03:17:11 88.58

331 Jason Impey 88.44 M40 M  01:42:37.35 88.44

332 Dai Webb 88.42 M50 m 03:17:32 88.42

333 Wayne Phillips 88.32 M40 M  01:42:51.10 88.32

334 Martin Williams 88.32 M40 M  01:42:51.15 88.32

335 Jordan Lane 87.82 MS M  01:43:09.40 87.82

336 Duncan Lewis 87.77 M50 M  01:43:15.65 87.77

337 Martin King 87.76 ms m 03:19:01 87.76

338 Andrew Lloyd 87.68 MS M  01:43:26.25 87.68

339 Bob Dunne 87.64 MS M  01:43:30.60 87.64

340 Andrew Armstrong 87.56 MS M  01:43:40.35 87.56

341 Nathan Howells 87.42 MS M  01:43:46.60 87.42

342 Mike Gash 87.37 m40 m 03:19:55 87.37

343 dave wilson 87.28 ms m 03:20:08 87.28

344 Julian Smart 87.28 m40 m 03:20:08 87.28

345 Alex Barnes 87.04 MS M  01:44:02.45 87.04

346 Lee Summers 86.93 M40 M  01:44:15.40 86.93

347 Nicholas Clifton 86.84 MS M  01:44:25.10 86.84

348 Gavin Lewis 86.82 MS M  01:44:28.35 86.82

349 Christopher Hemingway 86.82 M50 M  01:44:28.75 86.82

350 Brian Jenkins 86.69 M50 M  01:44:43.05 86.69

351 Mark Jordan 86.65 M40 M  01:44:44.60 86.65

352 Chris Hopkins 86.65 m40 m 03:21:35 86.65

353 Julian Wood 86.60 ms m 03:21:41 86.60

354 Jim Cornock 86.35 m40 m 03:22:16 86.35

355 Marcus James 86.17 MS M  01:45:06.95 86.17

356 Peter Webb 86.16 M60 M  01:45:07.55 86.16

357 Peter Lane 86.12 M50 m 03:22:49 86.12

358 Andrew Thomas 86.02 M50 M  01:45:25.75 86.02

359 Ross Shepherd 85.81 M40 M  01:45:51.70 85.81

360 Daniel Smart 85.77 MS M  01:45:56.00 85.77

361 Julian Penney 85.63 m40 m 03:23:58 85.63

362 Ryan James 85.39 N  01:46:03.50 85.39

363 Harry Brown 85.31 ms m 03:24:44 85.31

364 Dyfed Thomass 85.29 M40 M  01:46:15.95 85.29

365 Jason Thomas 85.19 M50 M  01:46:28.15 85.19

366 James Wermig 85.06 m40 m 03:25:21 85.06

367 Carwyn Evans 85.05 R N  01:46:45.85 85.05

368 Alun Davies 85.03 MS M  01:46:47.00 85.03

369 Joseph Edwards 84.75 ms m 03:26:06 84.75

370 Glyn Drucker 84.59 M40 M  01:47:03.45 84.59

371 Pete Hughes 84.57 M40 m 03:26:32 84.57

372 Marc Bowen 84.48 MS M  01:47:17.90 84.48

373 Gareth Green 84.41 ms m 03:26:55 84.41

374 Peter Jones 84.4 M50 M  01:47:27.05 84.4

375 Craig Ayers 84.38 M40 M  01:47:29.85 84.38

376 John Hughes 84.37 M50 M  01:47:30.15 84.37

377 Jason Senchal 84.34 M50 M  01:47:34.05 84.34



378 Mark Hayward 84.25 M40 M  01:47:46.25 84.25

379 Ben Simpson 84.08 ms m 03:27:44 84.08

380 Aled Morgan 83.72 M40 M  01:48:14.90 83.72

381 Gareth Hill 83.65 M40 M  01:48:23.90 83.65

382 Paul Groom 83.61 M50 M  01:48:28.50 83.61

383 Alistair Murray 83.58 MS M  01:48:32.90 83.58

384 Steve Rees 83.51 M40 M  01:48:41.95 83.51

385 Ray Skinner 83.36 m50 m 03:29:32 83.36

386 Richard Hyett 83.15 M50 m 03:30:04 83.15

387 Joshua Arnold-Lewis 83.07 ms m 03:30:16 83.07

388 Martin Green 82.89 m50 m 03:30:44 82.89

389 Darren Gilbert 82.88 M40 M  01:49:23.65 82.88

390 Mike Perry 82.51 M50 m 03:31:41 82.51

391 Richard Nugent 82.04 M50 M  01:50:35.25 82.04

392 Elis Bartlett 81.96 M40 M  01:50:46.10 81.96

393 Jordan Hawkins 81.56 MS M  01:51:01.40 81.56

394 Jeremy Rowe 81.42 M40 M  01:51:17.95 81.42

395 Richard Zielinski 81.39 M40 M  01:51:23.05 81.39

396 Tim Hubbard 81.23 M40 M  01:51:46.35 81.23

397 Lyn James 81.2 M50 M  01:51:49.80 81.2

398 Kevin Hanford 81.2 MS M  01:51:49.95 81.2

399 Must Tri HarderRomano 81.18 R N  01:51:52.25 81.18

400 Patrick Daniel 81.00 ms m 03:35:39 81.00

401 Arthur Quinn 80.81 M40 M  01:52:03.15 80.81

402 Sion Brook 80.7 MS M  01:52:18.55 80.7

403 Philip Davies 80.61 M40 M  01:52:31.35 80.61

404 Richard Williams 80.54 M40 M  01:52:41.45 80.54

405 Deian Owen 80.51 MS M  01:52:45.50 80.51

406 Nicholas Burman 80.33 M60 m 03:37:26 80.33

407 Dave Coe 79.8 M50 M  01:53:45.50 79.8

408 Stewart Webb 79.73 M40 M  01:53:55.70 79.73

409 David Allen 79.35 M40 M  01:54:09.35 79.35

410 Rhys Davies 79.26 ms m 03:40:23 79.26

411 Christopher Simons 78.77 MS M  01:55:00.45 78.77

412 Adrian Coombs 78.72 M40 m 03:41:53 78.72

413 Cai Thompson 78.65 MS M  01:55:11.95 78.65

414 Anthony Fox 78.45 M50 M  01:55:41.75 78.45

415 Lee Colling 78.4 MS M  01:55:44.90 78.4

416 Gareth Key 78.33 MS M  01:55:47.90 78.33

417 Andrew Birt 78.31 M40 M  01:55:48.35 78.31

418 Stuart Davies 78.01 M40 M  01:56:05.15 78.01

419 Mark Bond 77.92 M40 m 03:44:09 77.92

420 Kristian Rhys Howells 77.9 MS M  01:56:22.30 77.9

421 Martyn White 77.82 M50 M  01:56:34.45 77.82

422 Lloyd Hambridge 77.75 ms m 03:44:39 77.75

423 Ashley Prothero 77.62 M50 m 03:45:01 77.62

424 Derek Roberts 77.33 M40 M  01:57:08.40 77.33

425 Gareth Clark 77.29 M40 M  01:57:13.90 77.29

426 Linden Jenkins 77.22 M70 M  01:57:24.90 77.22

427 Gareth Howells 77.16 M50 m 03:46:23 77.16

428 Shaun Lewis 76.69 ms m 03:47:45 76.69

429 William Bowen 76.52 MS M  01:58:31.25 76.52

430 Robert Bevan 76.48 M40 M  01:58:38.05 76.48

431 Nicholas Allinson 76.38 ms m 03:48:40 76.38



432 David Thomas 76.31 M50 m 03:48:54 76.31

433 Roy Parsons 76.27 M60 m 03:49:01 76.27

434 Josh Liddington 76 MS M  01:59:12.45 76

435 Gregory Brown 75.85 ms m 03:50:16 75.85

436 Adrian Wilson 74.32 m50 m 03:55:01 74.32

437 chris daviues 73.84 m60 m 03:56:32 73.84

438 Rhys Owens 73.80 M30 m 03:56:40 73.80

439 Liam Bennett 73.58 M40 M  02:03:08.45 73.58

440 Glyn Williams 73.54 M70 M  02:03:10.95 73.54

441 Mick Adams 73.47 M50 m 03:57:44 73.47

442 Leighton Mckenna 73.43 MS M  02:03:30.35 73.43

443 Jonathan Gibbs 73.08 m40 m 03:59:00 73.08

444 Ray Sherry 72.93 M50 M  02:04:14.95 72.93

445 Chris Williams 72.3 MS M  02:05:22.75 72.3

446 Gareth Lane 72.05 M50 m 04:02:25 72.05

447 Griffiths Stephen 71.74 M40 M  02:06:19.10 71.74

448 John Evans 71.74 M60 M  02:06:19.65 71.74

449 Matthew Fosbrooke 71.74 MS M  02:06:19.70 71.74

450 Steven Morris 71.29 ms m 04:05:01 71.29

451 Lucas Brauner 70.99 MS M  02:07:53.30 70.99

452 Nigel Thomas 70.73 M50 M  02:08:00.25 70.73

453 Ian James 70.48 MS M  02:08:46.85 70.48

454 Dafydd Morgan 70.45 MS M  02:08:51.10 70.45

455 Richard Scarr 69.93 m60 m 04:09:46 69.93

456 Sean Rolfe 69.34 M50 m 04:11:54 69.34

457 Peter Fuge 69.04 MS M  02:11:13.90 69.04

458 Darren Williams 67.82 MS M  02:13:50.90 67.82

459 Ceri Murphy 63.18 MS M  02:23:29.65 63.18



forename surname total points Category gender Time points Time Points

1 Catherine Marks 236.98 FS F  01:26:29.90 121.18 02:41:18 115.79

2 Emma Palfrey 235.32 FS F  01:26:33.70 121.12 02:43:32 114.21

3 Gillian Hopkins 220.51 F40 F  01:34:34.30 110.84 02:50:17 109.68

4 Sian (ELIZABETH) Williams 219.98 F40 F  01:33:04.85 112.39 02:53:35 107.59

5 Shona Bennett 215.44 FS F  01:31:33.40 114.49 03:05:00 100.95

6 Bryanie Allsworth 213.94 FS F  01:34:05.25 111.32 03:01:59 102.63

7 Helen Evans 207.15 FS F  01:36:28.15 108.61 03:09:31 98.55

8 Vickie Woodsford 207 FS F  01:36:14.15 108.76 03:10:07 98.24

9 Karen Munn 200.57 F60 F  01:40:14.50 104.42 03:14:15 96.15

10 Jayne Leary 192.59 F40 F  01:43:10.90 101.42 03:24:50 91.18

11 Vicki Lewis 189.26 FS F  01:43:28.15 101.24 03:32:11 88.02

12 Jennifer Aylward 188.44 F50 F  01:45:30.15 99.3 03:29:26 89.18

13 Rachael Davies 185.01 F40 F  01:48:48.05 96.39 03:30:44 88.63

14 Denise Phillips 169.46 F40 F  01:51:51.00 93.77 04:06:44 75.70

15 Katie Greenwood 119.12 FS F 02:36:47 119.12

16 Fiona Marks 116.18 FS F 02:40:45 116.18

17 Eden Schiller 114.68 FY F  01:31:18.60 114.68

18 Milly Kipling 114.67 FS F 02:42:52 114.67

19 Hollie Labunsky 111.93 FS F  01:33:42.35 111.93

20 Laura Grey 110.69 FS F  01:34:47.45 110.69

21 Hayley Griffiths 108.32 FS F  01:36:53.80 108.32

22 Lisa Evans 108.29 FS F  01:36:56.60 108.29

23 Ellen Harrison 107.98 FS F 02:52:58 107.98

24 Jasmine Bowyer 107.58 FS F 02:53:36 107.58

25 Charlotte Ralph 107.44 FS F  01:37:32.00 107.44

26 Paige Horsnell 107.29 FS F  01:37:46.45 107.29

27 Jenny Mcadie 106.32 F40 F  01:38:35.35 106.32

28 Victoria Stockdale 106.09 F40 F  01:38:56.25 106.09

29 Flora Burns 105.44 FS F 02:57:08 105.44

30 Amy Seppman 104.17 FS F  01:40:38.90 104.17

31 Ceri Rees-Coe 104.03 F40 F  01:40:51.25 104.03

32 Debbie Phillips 103.53 F50 F 03:00:24 103.53

33 Helen Mansfield 103.15 F50 F  01:41:37.60 103.15

34 Lisa Kethro 102.95 F50 F  01:41:57.20 102.95

35 Katherine Torr 102.65 FS F 03:01:57 102.65

36 Jacquie Fagan 102.29 F40 F  01:42:22.75 102.29

37 Melanie Davies 102.12 FS F  01:42:39.55 102.12

38 Lucy Davies 101.98 FS F  01:42:53.95 101.98

39 Chrissy Davies 101.59 F50 F 03:03:51 101.59

40 Emma Edworthy 100.96 F40 F 03:04:59 100.96

41 Eleri Jones 100.17 FS F 03:06:27 100.17

42 Claire Godfrey 100 F40 F  01:44:57.90 100

43 Melanie Miles 100.00 F40 F 03:06:46 100.00

44 Fiona Jackson 99.49 F40 F  01:45:10.65 99.49

45 Rhian Davies 99.09 FS F  01:45:53.05 99.09

46 Rachel Bailey 98.39 FS F  01:46:28.70 98.39

47 Nichola James 98.39 F40 F  01:46:28.70 98.39

48 Megan Rosser 97.69 F50 F  01:47:04.50 97.69

49 Sandra Jones 97.51 F40 F  01:47:23.95 97.51

50 Rachael Parkinson 97.33 FS F  01:47:43.75 97.33

51 Sian Davies 97.2 FS F  01:47:58.75 97.2

52 Al Bell 96.90 F40 F 03:12:44 96.90

53 Lisa Forrest 96.41 F40 F  01:48:46.35 96.41

54 Catrin Williams 95.51 FS F  01:49:48.45 95.51

55 Juliana Morgans 95.26 FS F 03:16:03 95.26

56 Caroline Sandles 94.54 F50 F 03:17:33 94.54

Overall Female Stage 1 Stage 2



57 Makala Doughty 94.26 F50 F 03:18:08 94.26

58 Lucie Bromfield 93.92 FS F  01:51:33.30 93.92

59 Anna Moon 93.88 FS F  01:51:38.20 93.88

60 Zara Williams 93.49 FS F 03:19:46 93.49

61 Linda Spillane 93.13 F60 F  01:52:28.05 93.13

62 Christina Smith 93.12 F50 F  01:52:28.90 93.12

63 Jemma Sedgmond 93.07 FS F  01:52:35.70 93.07

64 Miriam Brown 92.75 FS F 03:21:22 92.75

65 Helen Little 92.16 F40 F  01:53:46.05 92.16

66 Kathryn Sweetman 92.08 F40 F  01:53:56.15 92.08

67 Sharon Groom 91.31 F40 F  01:54:51.95 91.31

68 Sandra Gash 91.14 F40 F 03:24:55 91.14

69 Angharad Pocock 90.74 F40 F 03:25:50 90.74

70 Sophie Rhouys 90.47 F40 F 03:26:27 90.47

71 Anna Griffiths 90.27 F40 F  02:10:26.45 90.27

72 Natalie Johnson 90.13 F40 F  01:56:02.35 90.13

73 Mary Anthony 89.95 F50 F 03:27:38 89.95

74 Lowri Roberts 89.94 F40 F  01:56:26.50 89.94

75 Aloma Blackmore 89.16 FS F  01:57:28.45 89.16

76 Nerys Harries 88.98 FS F  01:57:51.95 88.98

77 Kirsty Edwards 88.46 FS F  01:58:21.50 88.46

78 Sarah Barham 87.46 F50 F  01:59:16.15 87.46

79 Susan Liddington 86.15 F60 F  02:01:36.85 86.15

80 Ffion Barham 86.11 FS F  02:01:43.15 86.11

81 Georgia Joyce 86.05 F40 F 03:37:02 86.05

82 Sian CLEMENT Clement 85.61 F40 F 03:38:10 85.61

83 Camilla Cooke 84.71 F50 F 03:40:28 84.71

84 Mandy Lewis 84.55 F50 F 03:40:54 84.55

85 Sarah Wedgbury 83.3 FS F  02:05:53.25 83.3

86 Awen Gravell 83.28 FS F  02:05:55.05 83.28

87 Suzanne Williams 82.4 F50 F  02:06:29.80 82.4

88 Hayley Edwards 81.99 FS F  02:07:53.85 81.99

89 Philippa Christley 81.81 FS F 03:48:18 81.81

90 Anna Rees 81.48 FS F  02:08:33.60 81.48

91 Cheryle Edwards 80.74 F60 F  02:09:50.45 80.74

92 Angharad Jones 80.1 FS F  02:10:54.95 80.1

93 Lowri O'Boyle 79.40 FS F 03:55:13 79.40

94 Jacqui Swinney 78.30 F50 F 03:58:32 78.30

95 Mared Bryn 77.37 FS F  02:15:15.80 77.37

96 Rosie Badger 76.64 FS F 04:03:42 76.64

97 Michaela Taylor 76.63 FS F 04:03:43 76.63

98 Joy Williams 75.21 F40 F  02:19:03.45 75.21

99 Paola Marks 70.49 FS F  02:28:34.80 70.49

100 Cathryn Gravell 68.67 F50 F  02:32:26.05 68.67

101 Lucie Parkinson 62.16 FS F  02:48:21.00 62.16



Category Gender

Series Scores Time Points Time Points

1 Alex Matchett 269.05 MS M  01:07:40.95 134.33 02:09:39 134.72

2 Olly Simon 261.15 MS M  01:10:26.70 128.86 02:12:02 132.29

3 Patrick Jones 237.18 MS M  01:16:42.65 118.47 02:27:08 118.71

4 Rhys Harries 227.63 MS M  01:20:14.75 112.97 02:32:20 114.66

5 David Mort 225.36 MS M  01:22:17.25 110.18 02:31:39 115.18

6 Jack Rees 223.87 MS M  01:21:26.65 111.42 02:35:20 112.45

7 Osian Wyn 219.8 MS M  01:20:22.50 112.86 02:43:20 106.94

8 Mat Green 219.78 MS M  01:21:27.70 111.4 02:41:10 108.38

9 James Graham 215.45 MS M  01:25:59.05 105.78 02:39:15 109.67

10 Philip Thomas 213.45 MS M  01:26:04.80 105.23 02:41:24 108.22

11 Jamie Davies 212.71 MS M  01:18:39.60 115.49 02:59:39 97.23

12 James Dicks 198.6 MS M  01:33:15.10 97.19 02:55:20 99.62

13 Arwel Rhys Thomas 197.03 MS M  01:34:56.05 95.74 02:52:27 101.29

14 Sam Evans 178.91 MS M  01:40:21.95 90.35 03:17:13 88.57

15 Gareth Williams 176.99 MS M  01:35:49.50 94.81 03:32:32 82.18

16 Simon Phillips 176.71 MS M  01:39:51.15 90.98 03:23:44 85.73

17 Finn Evans 169.06 MS M  01:43:45.50 87.52 03:34:13 81.54

18 Chris Silver 132.29 MS M  01:08:44.95 132.29

19 Nathan Ford 129.26 MS M  01:10:04.35 129.26

20 Josh Lewis 128.53 MS M  01:10:44.45 128.53

21 James Dean 127.6 MS M 02:16:53 127.6

22 Morgan Davies 127.52 MS M  01:11:00.05 127.52

23 Gareth Hodgson 125.69 MS M  01:12:03.05 125.69

24 Luke Pollard 123.25 MS M  01:13:46.90 123.25

25 John Collier 122.98 MS M 02:22:02 122.98

26 Mike Griffiths 119.89 MS M 02:25:41 119.89

27 Ross Mcnally 118.91 MS M  01:16:14.05 118.91

28 Kieran John 118.7 MS M  01:16:27.75 118.7

29 roscoe Howell 118.59 MS M 02:27:17 118.59

30 Oliver Webb 118.24 MS M  01:16:57.70 118.24

31 Jack Tremlett 118.19 MS M 02:27:47 118.19

32 Thomas Graham 117.5 MS M  01:17:05.00 117.5

33 Dan Whaites 117.27 MS M  01:17:20.15 117.27

34 Chris Holman 116.77 MS M 02:29:35 116.77

35 Rhys Jones 115.79 MS M  01:18:19.80 115.79

36 Shane Davies 115.39 MS M  01:18:46.55 115.39

37 Daren Davies 115.04 MS M  01:18:57.15 115.04

38 Michael Kipling 114.85 MS M 02:32:05 114.85

39 Adrian Leonard 114.75 MS M 02:32:13 114.75

40 Daniel Evans 114.52 MS M  01:19:06.30 114.52

41 Simon Smith 114.05 MS M  01:19:38.35 114.05

42 Sion Slyman 114.01 MS M  01:19:41.20 114.01

43 Tristian Manning 112.8 MS M  01:20:26.70 112.8

44 Lee Williams 112.47 MS M  01:20:50.10 112.47

45 Alex Picton 112.35 MS M 02:35:28 112.35

46 Michael Davies 112.11 MS M 02:35:48 112.11

47 Anthony Bannon 111.75 MS M 02:36:18 111.75

48 Jamie Lewis 111.49 MS M 02:36:40 111.49

Male Senior Stage 1 Stage 2



49 Sam Edwards 111.11 MS M  01:21:48.35 111.11

50 Jonathan Harwood 110.62 MS M 02:37:54 110.62

51 Gareth Thomas 109.98 MS M  01:22:32.30 109.98

52 Paul Evans 109.89 MS M 02:38:57 109.89

53 john goy 109.68 MS M 02:39:15 109.68

54 james levannais 109.43 MS M 02:39:37 109.43

55 MATT HOLE 109.11 MS M 02:40:05 109.11

56 GEORGE PAYNE 108.87 MS M 02:40:26 108.87

57 RICHARD BEDDOW 108.51 MS M 02:40 108.51

58 Chris Sumerhill 108.5 MS M  01:23:44.95 108.5

59 Stephen Williams 108.48 MS M  01:23:46.95 108.48

60 CHARLES GEORGE 108.47 MS M 02:41:02 108.47

61 Adam Morton 107.33 MS M  01:24:35.00 107.33

62 Emyr Evans 107.21 MS M  01:24:45.75 107.21

63 LUKE WILLIAMS 106.99 MS M 02:43 106.99

64 PETER THOMAS 106.64 MS M 02:43:47 106.64

65 Ewan Burns 106.51 MS M  01:25:00.00 106.51

66 Luke Williams 106.45 MS M  01:25:05.50 106.45

67 Alun Howells 106.44 MS M  01:25:06.45 106.44

68 Scott Holder 106.4 MS M  01:25:09.40 106.4

69 MARK GELONA 106.15 MS M 02:44:33 106.15

70 Simon Davies 106.14 MS M  01:25:30.00 106.14

71 Aled Daniels 106.14 MS M  01:25:30.00 106.14

72 Anthony Williams 105.97 MS M  01:25:44.75 105.97

73 DAN  REES 105.78 MS M 02:45:07 105.78

74 Chris Jones 105.25 MS M  01:26:02.30 105.25

75 Huw Neale 104.98 MS M  01:26:24.30 104.98

76 Simon Jones 104.73 MS M  01:26:45.80 104.73

77 Daniel Jermin 104.64 MS M  01:26:52.50 104.64

78 Dan Newton 104.62 MS M  01:26:54.90 104.62

79 George Butler 104.04 MS M  01:27:02.60 104.04

80 matthew colley 104.02 ms m 02:47:55 104.02

81 Owain Richards 103.9 MS M  01:27:14.75 103.9

82 Iwan Dugmore 103.8 MS M  01:27:22.25 103.8

83 Huw Jones 103.55 MS M  01:27:43.65 103.55

84 Rhys Richards 103.54 MS M  01:27:44.50 103.54

85 Chris Williams 103.49 MS M  01:27:49.80 103.49

86 samuel chalmers 103.3 ms m 02:49:05 103.3

87 Ricki Morgan 102.78 MS M  01:28:09.65 102.78

88 Ross Quick 102.72 MS M  01:28:14.05 102.72

89 Samuel Webb 102.71 MS M  01:28:14.60 102.71

90 Ellison Griffiths 102.65 MS M  01:28:20.20 102.65

91 Martin Edwards 102.53 MS M  01:28:30.30 102.53

92 stevie turgyan 102.39 ms m 02:50:35 102.39

93 richard addis 102.24 ms m 02:50:32 102.24

94 Stuart Sheath 102.21 MS M  01:28:58.90 102.21

95 jack broadfoot 102.03 ms m 02:51:11 102.03

96 calvin thomas 101.92 ms m 02:51:18 101.92

97 Dean Williams 101.65 MS M  01:29:07.20 101.65

98 Richard Smith 101.57 MS M  01:29:14.80 101.57



99 jonathan roberts 101.44 ms m 02:52 101.44

100 Liam Davies 101.3 MS M  01:29:37.45 101.3

101 Jonathan King 101.16 MS M  01:29:50.70 101.16

102 Franklin Lewis 101.12 MS M  01:29:53.15 101.12

103 Garry Vaughan 101.11 MS M  01:29:54.30 101.11

104 Ryan Wilkins 101.01 MS m 02:52:55 101.01

105 colin Williams 100.91 ms m 02:53:05 100.91

106 Richard Landon 100.6 MS M  01:30:00.20 100.6

107 Nick Stevenson 100.56 MS M  01:30:03.05 100.56

108 Josh George 100.47 MS M  01:30:11.50 100.47

109 David Lee 99.22 MS M  01:31:25.80 99.22

110 Timothy James 98.94 ms m 02:56:32 98.94

111 david hawkins 98.28 ms m 02:57:43 98.28

112 Ian Ellis 98.19 MS M  01:32:20.30 98.19

113 Andrew Davies 98.14 ms m 02:57:59 98.14

114 Gavin Morris 98.1 MS M  01:32:29.60 98.1

115 Jamie Silvester 98.09 ms m 02:58:04 98.09

116 David meyrick 97.77 ms m 02:58:39 97.77

117 Robert Webb 97.40 ms m 02:59:20 97.40

118 Michael Llewellyn 97.23 MS M  01:33:11.80 97.23

119 Michael Howell 97.13 MS M  01:33:18.45 97.13

120 Joel Hardaker 97.05 ms m 02:59:59 97.05

121 Dorian Thomas 96.85 MS M  01:33:48.65 96.85

122 Joe Charlton 96.85 ms m 03:00:21 96.85

123 gareth evans 96.79 ms m 03:00:28 96.79

124 Mike woods 96.61 ms m 03:00:48 96.61

125 Daniel Williams 96.47 ms m 03:01:03 96.47

126 Ciaran Burns 96 MS M  01:34:31.10 96

127 Lewis Stephens 95.94 MS M  01:34:37.95 95.94

128 Mathew Giles 95.81 MS M  01:34:49.60 95.81

129 james duggan 95.78 ms m 03:02:22 95.78

130 Jonathan Scarr 95.39 ms m 03:03:07 95.39

131 Richard Payton 95.32 ms m 03:03:14 95.32

132 James Mackay 95.24 MS M  01:35:06.85 95.24

133 David Bees 95.18 ms m 03:03:31 95.18

134 John Price 94.97 MS M  01:35:33.30 94.97

135 Simon Scurrell 94.92 ms m 03:04:01 94.92

136 Chris Cray 94.81 MS M  01:35:49.05 94.81

137 Thomas Smith 94.47 ms m 03:04:53 94.47

138 Simon Rex 94.25 MS M  01:36:06.35 94.25

139 Wil Dimond 94.23 ms m 03:05:22 94.23

140 Thomas Griffiths 94.11 MS M  01:36:20.25 94.11

141 Chris Westwood 94.08 ms m 03:05:40 94.08

142 Joel Hardaker 93.87 MS M  01:36:45.45 93.87

143 David Kerr 93.2 MS M  01:37:14.10 93.2

144 Wyn Dakin 93.1 MS M  01:37:25.20 93.1

145 Tim Wroblewski 93.10 ms m 03:07:37 93.10

146 Huw Williams 93.05 MS M  01:37:30.95 93.05

147 Cem Kosaner 92.97 MS M  01:37:38.85 92.97

148 Luke Spencer 92.33 MS M  01:38:06.10 92.33



149 Siôn Roberts 92.32 MS M  01:38:07.15 92.32

150 Carl Daniels 92.31 MS M  01:38:08.50 92.31

151 Carwyn Evans 92.26 MS M  01:38:13.15 92.26

152 Daniel Pugh 92.23 ms m 03:09:23 92.23

153 Lee Lewis 92.20 ms m 03:09:26 92.20

154 Matthew Marshall 91.90 ms m 03:10:04 91.90

155 Lea Farrington 91.87 MS M  01:38:55.95 91.87

156 Dai Beynon 91.84 MS M  01:38:58.80 91.84

157 James Erte 91.75 ms m 03:10:22 91.75

158 Gruff Ifan 91.66 ms m 03:10:33 91.66

159 Marc Kinnaird 91.23 MS M  01:39:24.95 91.23

160 Johnnie Graham 91.07 ms m 03:11:48 91.07

161 Sam Barton 90.58 ms m 03:12:50 90.58

162 Marc Jones 90.41 MS M  01:40:14.05 90.41

163 Daniel Sheen 90.00 ms m 03:14:05 90.00

164 Rhys Hawkes 89.64 MS M  01:41:00.35 89.64

165 Ed Richards 89.55 ms m 03:15:03 89.55

166 Stefan James 89.16 MS M  01:41:54.15 89.16

167 John OÆBOYLE 88.58 ms m 03:17:11 88.58

168 Jordan Lane 87.82 MS M  01:43:09.40 87.82

169 Martin King 87.76 ms m 03:19:01 87.76

170 Andrew Lloyd 87.68 MS M  01:43:26.25 87.68

171 Bob Dunne 87.64 MS M  01:43:30.60 87.64

172 Andrew Armstrong 87.56 MS M  01:43:40.35 87.56

173 Nathan Howells 87.42 MS M  01:43:46.60 87.42

174 dave wilson 87.28 ms m 03:20:08 87.28

175 Alex Barnes 87.04 MS M  01:44:02.45 87.04

176 Nicholas Clifton 86.84 MS M  01:44:25.10 86.84

177 Gavin Lewis 86.82 MS M  01:44:28.35 86.82

178 Julian Wood 86.60 ms m 03:21:41 86.60

179 Marcus James 86.17 MS M  01:45:06.95 86.17

180 Daniel Smart 85.77 MS M  01:45:56.00 85.77

181 Harry Brown 85.31 ms m 03:24:44 85.31

182 Alun Davies 85.03 MS M  01:46:47.00 85.03

183 Joseph Edwards 84.75 ms m 03:26:06 84.75

184 Marc Bowen 84.48 MS M  01:47:17.90 84.48

185 Gareth Green 84.41 ms m 03:26:55 84.41

186 Ben Simpson 84.08 ms m 03:27:44 84.08

187 Alistair Murray 83.58 MS M  01:48:32.90 83.58

188 Joshua Arnold-Lewis 83.07 ms m 03:30:16 83.07

189 Jordan Hawkins 81.56 MS M  01:51:01.40 81.56

190 Kevin Hanford 81.2 MS M  01:51:49.95 81.2

191 Patrick Daniel 81.00 ms m 03:35:39 81.00

192 Sion Brook 80.7 MS M  01:52:18.55 80.7

193 Deian Owen 80.51 MS M  01:52:45.50 80.51

194 Rhys Davies 79.26 ms m 03:40:23 79.26

195 Christopher Simons 78.77 MS M  01:55:00.45 78.77

196 Cai Thompson 78.65 MS M  01:55:11.95 78.65

197 Lee Colling 78.4 MS M  01:55:44.90 78.4

198 Gareth Key 78.33 MS M  01:55:47.90 78.33



199 Kristian Rhys Howells 77.9 MS M  01:56:22.30 77.9

200 Lloyd Hambridge 77.75 ms m 03:44:39 77.75

201 Shaun Lewis 76.69 ms m 03:47:45 76.69

202 William Bowen 76.52 MS M  01:58:31.25 76.52

203 Nicholas Allinson 76.38 ms m 03:48:40 76.38

204 Josh Liddington 76 MS M  01:59:12.45 76

205 Gregory Brown 75.85 ms m 03:50:16 75.85

206 Rhys Owens 73.80 M30 m 03:56:40 73.80

207 Leighton Mckenna 73.43 MS M  02:03:30.35 73.43

208 Chris Williams 72.3 MS M  02:05:22.75 72.3

209 Matthew Fosbrooke 71.74 MS M  02:06:19.70 71.74

210 Steven Morris 71.29 ms m 04:05:01 71.29

211 Lucas Brauner 70.99 MS M  02:07:53.30 70.99

212 Ian James 70.48 MS M  02:08:46.85 70.48

213 Dafydd Morgan 70.45 MS M  02:08:51.10 70.45

214 Peter Fuge 69.04 MS M  02:11:13.90 69.04

215 Darren Williams 67.82 MS M  02:13:50.90 67.82

216 Ceri Murphy 63.18 MS M  02:23:29.65 63.18



Time points Time points

1 Nathanial Harries 115.78 MJ M  01:18:20.90 115.78

2 Joshua Jones 112.69 MY M  01:20:34.80 112.69

3 Jack Ackermann 111.99 MJ M 02:35:58 111.99

4 Tom Wright 106.26 MJ M  01:25:20.30 106.26

5 Dafydd Brown 104.03 MY M  01:27:03.75 104.03

6 Dylan Davies 91.42 MY M  01:39:03.95 91.42

Stage 1 Stage 2



Category Gender

Time Points Time Points

1 Richard Dando 236.43 M40 M  01:18:23.30 115.73 02:24:43 120.7

2 Damian Capps 223.65 M40 M  01:21:38.00 111.25 02:35:24 112.4

3 Richard Leary 212.49 M40 M  01:25:40.50 106.01 02:44:02 106.48

4 James Moore 210.31 M40 M  01:26:19.95 105.04 02:45:55 105.27

5 Byron Davies 206.54 M40 M  01:29:07.80 101.65 02:46:31 104.89

6 Robert Silcox 198.45 M40 M  01:31:54.10 98.9 02:55:27 99.55

7 Steven Plumb 195.22 M40 M  01:33:48.05 96.85 02:57:33 98.38

8 Chris Bowman 172.18 M40 M  01:48:23.95 83.65 03:17:17 88.54

9 John Stagg 164.12 M40 M  01:51:15.70 81.44 03:31:14 82.69

10 Richard Gardiner 121.1 M40 M 02:24:14 121.1

11 James Murray 118.34 M40 M 02:27:36 118.34

12 James Manson 117.18 M40 M  01:17:26.10 117.18

13 David Astins 115.66 M40 M  01:18:28.70 115.66

14 Stephen Coy 113.87 M40 M  01:19:51.30 113.87

15 Brian Hosty 112.66 M40 M  01:20:36.20 112.66

16 Rich Brady 111.26 M40 M  01:21:37.00 111.26

17 Keith Horsell 111.21 M40 M  01:21:41.05 111.21

18 Chris Lewis 110.43 M40 M 02:38:10 110.43

19 Andrew Batkin 110.25 M40 M  01:22:12.55 110.25

20 ian Liddiatt 109.21 M40 M 02:39:56 109.21

21 PETER HOPSON 109.21 M40 M 02:39:56 109.21

22 Jonathan Carrick 109.04 M40 M  01:23:03.15 109.04

23 Paul Seppman 108.74 M40 M  01:23:26.95 108.74

24 ALAN LATTER 108.49 M40 M 02:40:41 108.49

25 PETER MARTIN 108.15 M40 M 02:41:30 108.15

26Christopher.Morris Morris 107.78 M40 M  01:24:00.80 107.78

27 DARREN BOWDEN 107.61 M40 M 02:42:19 107.61

28 Chris Jones 107.45 M40 M  01:24:26.05 107.45

29 DANIEL COOMBS 107.34 M40 M 02:42:43 107.34

30 Lee Walters 107.12 M40 M  01:24:52.45 107.12

31 JAMES PODBURY 106.22 M40 M 02:44:26 106.22

32 Mathew Williams 106.13 M40 M  01:25:31.80 106.13

33 Alan Latter 105.98 M40 M  01:25:43.65 105.98

34 Gethin Davies 105.15 M40 M  01:26:10.25 105.15

35 WILL WRIGHT 105.13 M40 M 02:46:09 105.13

36 Mark Davies 104.6 M40 M  01:26:56.60 104.6

37 hUW dAVIES 104.53 M40 M 02:47:06 104.53

38 Ian Davies 104.03 M40 m 02:47:54 104.03

39 Neil Morgan 103.66 M40 M  01:27:34.60 103.66

40 Phil Davies 103.58 M40 M  01:27:41.05 103.58

41 robin jackson 103.57 M40 m 02:48:39 103.57

42 Martin Hughes 103.46 M40 M  01:27:51.45 103.46

43 gavin jones 103.11 M40 M 02:49:24 103.11

44 mark tipaldy 103.07 M40 m 02:49:28 103.07

45 Justin Davies 102.72 M40 M  01:28:14.15 102.72

46 James Davies 102.71 M40 M  01:28:14.70 102.71

47 Ben Reid 102.43 M40 M  01:28:39.70 102.43

Male 40 Stage 1 Stage 2



48 David Coates 102.42 M40 M  01:28:40.05 102.42

49 mark whitby 101.97 m40 m 02:51:18 101.97

50 Marc Barrow 101.38 M40 M  01:29:30.60 101.38

51 Peter Hammond 101.36 M40 M  01:29:32.45 101.36

52 Shane Williams 101.3 M40 M  01:29:37.55 101.3

53 Simon Crane 101.17 M40 M  01:29:48.00 101.17

54 Mike Buckingham 101.11 M40 M  01:29:54.55 101.11

55 Nick colmsee 100.86 m40 m 02:53:11 100.86

56 nathan bevan 100.46 m40 m 02:53:52 100.46

57 Matthew Pizey 100.21 M40 M  01:30:35.00 100.21

58 Nic Forbes 100 M40 M  01:30:54.60 100

59 Kenneth Owen 99.94 M40 M  01:30:59.80 99.94

60 Bailey Justin 99.03 M40 M  01:31:42.00 99.03

61 Bleddyn Edwards 99.02 M40 M  01:31:43.45 99.02

62 Jeff Partridge 98.23 M40 M  01:32:17.30 98.23

63 Cain Thomas 98.12 M40 M  01:32:27.55 98.12

64 Richard Barker 98.07 M40 M  01:32:32.25 98.07

65 Sior jones 98.05 M40 m 02:58:08 98.05

66 Phillip Crocker 97.91 M40 M  01:32:47.25 97.91

67 James ALDWYN-ALLSWORTH 97.69 m40 m 02:58:48 97.69

68 D. Walton 97.54 m40 m 02:59:04 97.54

69 Steven Liles 97.14 M40 M  01:33:17.15 97.14

70 Greg Dow 97.13 m40 m 02:59:50 97.13

71 Jonathan Llewelyn 96.97 M40 M  01:33:36.45 96.97

72 Richard Lewis 96.93 M40 m 03:00:12 96.93

73 Steven Hicks 96.91 M40 m 03:00:14 96.91

74 Ian Lloyd 96.88 M40 M  01:33:45.10 96.88

75 Vasco Nunes 96.63 M40 m 03:00:46 96.63

76 Carl James 96.27 M40 M  01:34:04.95 96.27

77 Rhys Gandy 96.05 M40 m 03:01:51 96.05

78 Rob Harries 95.97 M40 M  01:34:34.10 95.97

79 Simon Phillips 95.97 M40 M  01:34:34.35 95.97

80 Jay Sharma 95.93 m40 m 03:02:05 95.93

81 Dafydd Bowen 95.92 M40 M  01:34:39.30 95.92

82 Jonathan Meek 95.85 m40 m 03:02:14 95.85

83 Christian Griffiths 95.74 M40 M  01:34:56.95 95.74

84 Hefin Lloyd 95.37 M40 m 03:03:09 95.37

85 Carl Roberts 95.28 M40 M  01:35:02.15 95.28

86 Jonathon Hatfield 95.26 M40 M  01:35:04.45 95.26

87 Spencer Lawrence 95.12 M40 M  01:35:18.00 95.12

88 David Balint 94.92 M40 M  01:35:38.65 94.92

89 Chris Jones 94.78 M40 M  01:35:52.15 94.78

90 Jonathan Lewis 94.28 M40 M  01:36:03.35 94.28

91 Henley Jenkins 94.19 M40 M  01:36:12.00 94.19

92 Richard Ellwood 94.02 M40 M  01:36:29.85 94.02

93 Gerald Brace 93.85 m40 m 03:06:07 93.85

94 Stephen Mcnally 93.22 M40 M  01:37:12.85 93.22

95 Emyr Stephens 92.95 M40 M  01:37:40.05 92.95

96 Craig Hinks 92.8 M40 M  01:37:56.45 92.8



97 Edward Mark Davies 92.78 M40 M  01:37:58.10 92.78

98 Justin Howells 92.78 m40 m 03:08:16 92.78

99 Gareth Hart 92.32 M40 M  01:38:07.90 92.32

100 Ryan Mcnally 92.08 M40 M  01:38:28.25 92.08

101 Nigel Morgan 91.98 M40 M  01:38:43.70 91.98

102 Mark Bowen 91.88 M40 M  01:38:54.70 91.88

103 Paul Evans 91.71 M40 m 03:10:27 91.71

104 Chrissy Williams 91.00 M40 m 03:11:56 91.00

105 Jason Richards 90.56 M40 m 03:12:52 90.56

106 Martin Walters 90.17 M40 M  01:40:40.10 90.17

107 Marcus Batt 90.17 M40 M  01:40:40.35 90.17

108 Clive Evans 89.38 M40 M  01:41:29.95 89.38

109 John Williams 89.36 M40 M  01:41:32.70 89.36

110 Jon Trevitt 89.32 M40 M  01:41:36.25 89.32

111 Anthony James 89.3 M40 M  01:41:38.65 89.3

112 Chris Clanfield 89.23 M40 M  01:41:46.15 89.23

113 Mark Vines 88.96 m40 m 03:16:20 88.96

114 Nick LOGAN Logan 88.75 M40 m 03:16:48 88.75

115 Nic Beggs 88.62 M40 M  01:42:16.65 88.62

116 Jason Impey 88.44 M40 M  01:42:37.35 88.44

117 Wayne Phillips 88.32 M40 M  01:42:51.10 88.32

118 Martin Williams 88.32 M40 M  01:42:51.15 88.32

119 Mike Gash 87.37 m40 m 03:19:55 87.37

120 Julian Smart 87.28 m40 m 03:20:08 87.28

121 Lee Summers 86.93 M40 M  01:44:15.40 86.93

122 Mark Jordan 86.65 M40 M  01:44:44.60 86.65

123 Chris Hopkins 86.65 m40 m 03:21:35 86.65

124 Jim Cornock 86.35 m40 m 03:22:16 86.35

125 Ross Shepherd 85.81 M40 M  01:45:51.70 85.81

126 Julian Penney 85.63 m40 m 03:23:58 85.63

127 Dyfed Thomass 85.29 M40 M  01:46:15.95 85.29

128 James Wermig 85.06 m40 m 03:25:21 85.06

129 Glyn Drucker 84.59 M40 M  01:47:03.45 84.59

130 Pete Hughes 84.57 M40 m 03:26:32 84.57

131 Craig Ayers 84.38 M40 M  01:47:29.85 84.38

132 Mark Hayward 84.25 M40 M  01:47:46.25 84.25

133 Aled Morgan 83.72 M40 M  01:48:14.90 83.72

134 Gareth Hill 83.65 M40 M  01:48:23.90 83.65

135 Steve Rees 83.51 M40 M  01:48:41.95 83.51

136 Darren Gilbert 82.88 M40 M  01:49:23.65 82.88

137 Elis Bartlett 81.96 M40 M  01:50:46.10 81.96

138 Jeremy Rowe 81.42 M40 M  01:51:17.95 81.42

139 Richard Zielinski 81.39 M40 M  01:51:23.05 81.39

140 Tim Hubbard 81.23 M40 M  01:51:46.35 81.23

141 Arthur Quinn 80.81 M40 M  01:52:03.15 80.81

142 Philip Davies 80.61 M40 M  01:52:31.35 80.61

143 Richard Williams 80.54 M40 M  01:52:41.45 80.54

144 Stewart Webb 79.73 M40 M  01:53:55.70 79.73

145 David Allen 79.35 M40 M  01:54:09.35 79.35



146 Adrian Coombs 78.72 M40 m 03:41:53 78.72

147 Andrew Birt 78.31 M40 M  01:55:48.35 78.31

148 Stuart Davies 78.01 M40 M  01:56:05.15 78.01

149 Mark Bond 77.92 M40 m 03:44:09 77.92

150 Derek Roberts 77.33 M40 M  01:57:08.40 77.33

151 Gareth Clark 77.29 M40 M  01:57:13.90 77.29

152 Robert Bevan 76.48 M40 M  01:58:38.05 76.48

153 Liam Bennett 73.58 M40 M  02:03:08.45 73.58

154 Jonathan Gibbs 73.08 m40 m 03:59:00 73.08

155 Griffiths Stephen 71.74 M40 M  02:06:19.10 71.74



Series Points Catergory Gender Time points Time Points 

1 Steve Matchett 213.05 M50 M  01:27:54.35 103.42 02:39:19 109.63

2 Nigel Morse 210.65 M50 M  01:27:00.10 104.06 02:43:52 106.59

3 James Thomas Davies 198.69 M50 M  01:32:47.50 97.91 02:53:19 100.78

4 Paul White 180.88 M50 M  01:40:45.45 90.13 03:12:28 90.75

5 Philip Thomas 157.91 M50 M  02:33:59.00 58.94 02:56:29 98.97

6 Colin Wallace 114.33 M50 M  01:19:19.00 114.33

7 Martin Cole 111.22 M50 M  01:21:40.45 111.22

8 Rodney Savage 107.36 M50 M  01:24:33.10 107.36

9 DEAN HARDIE 105.68 M50 M 02:45:17 105.68

10 Tim Parfitt 105.27 M50 M  01:26:00.65 105.27

11 John Cregg 103.77 M50 M  01:27:25.45 103.77

12 Jon Phillips 101.04 m50 m 02:52:52 101.04

13 David kent 100.64 M50 m 02:53:33 100.64

14 Mark Lewis 100.26 M50 M  01:30:30.25 100.26

15 leights davies 100.14 m50 m 02:54:25 100.14

16 Nick elliott 100.00 M50 m 02:54:40 100.00

17 Gareth Norton 99.3 M50 M  01:31:17.30 99.3

18 Edwyn Jenkins 99.22 M50 M  01:31:25.35 99.22

19 Paul Duggins 98.96 M50 M  01:31:49.05 98.96

20 Marc Hughes 98.89 M50 M  01:31:55.05 98.89

21 Colin Harvey 98.68 M50 m 02:57:00 98.68

22 Alec Williams 97.81 M50 m 02:58:35 97.81

23 Vince Price 97.78 M50 M  01:32:59.20 97.78

24 kevin wheeler 96.87 m50 m 03:00:19 96.87

25 Thorsten Stoesser 96.79 M50 M  01:33:54.70 96.79

26 Rob Sandles 95.56 M50 m 03:02:47 95.56

27 john jones 94.53 m50 m 03:04:46 94.53

28 steven wilkinson 94.37 m50 m 03:05:05 94.37

29 Andrew Williams 93.74 M50 M  01:36:58.20 93.74

30 Mark Davies 93.31 M50 M  01:37:03.75 93.31

31 Julian Burt 92.41 M50 m 03:09:01 92.41

32 Stephen Bassett 92.23 M50 M  01:38:16.55 92.23

33 Kelvyn Davies 89.47 M50 m 03:15:13 89.47

34 Iwan Jones 89.15 M50 M  01:41:55.75 89.15

35 alun edwards 88.75 m50 m 03:16:49 88.75

36 Dai Webb 88.42 M50 m 03:17:32 88.42

37 Duncan Lewis 87.77 M50 M  01:43:15.65 87.77

38 Christopher Hemingway 86.82 M50 M  01:44:28.75 86.82

39 Brian Jenkins 86.69 M50 M  01:44:43.05 86.69

40 Peter Lane 86.12 M50 m 03:22:49 86.12

41 Andrew Thomas 86.02 M50 M  01:45:25.75 86.02

42 Jason Thomas 85.19 M50 M  01:46:28.15 85.19

43 Peter Jones 84.4 M50 M  01:47:27.05 84.4

44 John Hughes 84.37 M50 M  01:47:30.15 84.37

45 Jason Senchal 84.34 M50 M  01:47:34.05 84.34

46 Paul Groom 83.61 M50 M  01:48:28.50 83.61

47 Ray Skinner 83.36 m50 m 03:29:32 83.36

48 Richard Hyett 83.15 M50 m 03:30:04 83.15

Male 50 Stage 1 Stage 2



49 Martin Green 82.89 m50 m 03:30:44 82.89

50 Mike Perry 82.51 M50 m 03:31:41 82.51

51 Richard Nugent 82.04 M50 M  01:50:35.25 82.04

52 Lyn James 81.2 M50 M  01:51:49.80 81.2

53 Dave Coe 79.8 M50 M  01:53:45.50 79.8

54 Anthony Fox 78.45 M50 M  01:55:41.75 78.45

55 Martyn White 77.82 M50 M  01:56:34.45 77.82

56 Ashley Prothero 77.62 M50 m 03:45:01 77.62

57 Gareth Howells 77.16 M50 m 03:46:23 77.16

58 David Thomas 76.31 M50 m 03:48:54 76.31

59 Adrian Wilson 74.32 m50 m 03:55:01 74.32

60 Mick Adams 73.47 M50 m 03:57:44 73.47

61 Ray Sherry 72.93 M50 M  02:04:14.95 72.93

62 Gareth Lane 72.05 M50 m 04:02:25 72.05

63 Nigel Thomas 70.73 M50 M  02:08:00.25 70.73

64 Sean Rolfe 69.34 M50 m 04:11:54 69.34



Series Points Category Gender Time Points Time Points

1 Michael Battersby 200.94 M60 M  01:28:39.65 102.43 02:57:19 98.51

2 David Hunter 165.29 M60 M  01:46:31.35 85.16 03:37:58 80.13

3 nick farnell 103.41 M60 m 02:48:54 103.41

4 malcolm clash 93.24 m60 m 03:07:20 93.24

5 Steve Rich  90.48 M60 m 03:13:03 90.48

6 Peter Webb 86.16 M60 M  01:45:07.55 86.16

7 Nicholas Burman 80.33 M60 m 03:37:26 80.33

8 Roy Parsons 76.27 M60 m 03:49:01 76.27

9 Chris Davies 73.84 m60 m 03:56:32 73.84

10 John Evans 71.74 M60 M  02:06:19.65 71.74

11 Richard Scarr 69.93 m60 m 04:09:46 69.93

Male 60 Stage 1 Stage 2 



Series Scores Category Gender Time Points Time Points

1 Linden Jenkins 77.22 M70 M  01:57:24.90 77.22

2 Glyn Williams 73.54 M70 M  02:03:10.95 73.54

Male 70+ Stage 1 Stage 2



Series Scores Category Gender Time Points Time Points

1 Catherine Marks 236.98 FS F  01:26:29.90 121.18 02:41:18 115.79

2 Emma Palfrey 235.32 FS F  01:26:33.70 121.12 02:43:32 114.21

3 Shona Bennett 215.44 FS F  01:31:33.40 114.49 03:05:00 100.95

4 Bryanie Allsworth 213.94 FS F  01:34:05.25 111.32 03:01:59 102.63

5 Helen Evans 207.15 FS F  01:36:28.15 108.61 03:09:31 98.55

6 Vickie Woodsford 207 FS F  01:36:14.15 108.76 03:10:07 98.24

7 Vicki Lewis 189.26 FS F  01:43:28.15 101.24 03:32:11 88.02

8 Katie Greenwood 119.12 FS F 02:36:47 119.12

9 Fiona Marks 116.18 FS F 02:40:45 116.18

10 Milly Kipling 114.67 FS F 02:42:52 114.67

11 Hollie Labunsky 111.93 FS F  01:33:42.35 111.93

12 Laura Grey 110.69 FS F  01:34:47.45 110.69

13 Hayley Griffiths 108.32 FS F  01:36:53.80 108.32

14 Lisa Evans 108.29 FS F  01:36:56.60 108.29

15 Ellen Harrison 107.98 FS F 02:52:58 107.98

16 Jasmine Bowyer 107.58 FS F 02:53:36 107.58

17 Charlotte Ralph 107.44 FS F  01:37:32.00 107.44

18 Paige Horsnell 107.29 FS F  01:37:46.45 107.29

19 Flora Burns 105.44 FS F 02:57:08 105.44

20 Amy Seppman 104.17 FS F  01:40:38.90 104.17

21 Katherine Torr 102.65 FS F 03:01:57 102.65

22 Melanie Davies 102.12 FS F  01:42:39.55 102.12

23 Lucy Davies 101.98 FS F  01:42:53.95 101.98

24 Eleri Jones 100.17 FS F 03:06:27 100.17

25 Rhian Davies 99.09 FS F  01:45:53.05 99.09

26 Rachel Bailey 98.39 FS F  01:46:28.70 98.39

27 Rachael Parkinson 97.33 FS F  01:47:43.75 97.33

28 Sian Davies 97.2 FS F  01:47:58.75 97.2

29 Catrin Williams 95.51 FS F  01:49:48.45 95.51

30 Juliana Morgans 95.26 FS F 03:16:03 95.26

31 Lucie Bromfield 93.92 FS F  01:51:33.30 93.92

32 Anna Moon 93.88 FS F  01:51:38.20 93.88

33 Zara Williams 93.49 FS F 03:19:46 93.49

34 Jemma Sedgmond 93.07 FS F  01:52:35.70 93.07

35 Miriam Brown 92.75 FS F 03:21:22 92.75

36 Aloma Blackmore 89.16 FS F  01:57:28.45 89.16

37 Nerys Harries 88.98 FS F  01:57:51.95 88.98

38 Kirsty Edwards 88.46 FS F  01:58:21.50 88.46

39 Ffion Barham 86.11 FS F  02:01:43.15 86.11

40 Sarah Wedgbury 83.3 FS F  02:05:53.25 83.3

41 Awen Gravell 83.28 FS F  02:05:55.05 83.28

42 Hayley Edwards 81.99 FS F  02:07:53.85 81.99

43 Philippa Christley 81.81 FS F 03:48:18 81.81

44 Anna Rees 81.48 FS F  02:08:33.60 81.48

45 Angharad Jones 80.1 FS F  02:10:54.95 80.1

46 Lowri O'Boyle 79.40 FS F 03:55:13 79.40

47 Mared Bryn 77.37 FS F  02:15:15.80 77.37

48 Rosie Badger 76.64 FS F 04:03:42 76.64

49 Michaela Taylor 76.63 FS F 04:03:43 76.63

50 Paola Marks 70.49 FS F  02:28:34.80 70.49

Female Seniors Stage 1 Stage 2



51 Lucie Parkinson 62.16 FS F  02:48:21.00 62.16



Series Score Category Gender Time Individual Time Individual

1 Eden Schiller 114.68 FY F  01:31:18.60 114.68

Female Youth and Junior Stage 1 Stage 1 



Forename Surname

Category Gender Time points Time points

1 Gillian Hopkins 220.51 F40 F  01:34:34.30 110.84 02:50:17 109.68

2 Sian (ELIZABETH) Williams 219.98 F40 F  01:33:04.85 112.39 02:53:35 107.59

3 Jayne Leary 192.59 F40 F  01:43:10.90 101.42 03:24:50 91.18

4 Rachael Davies 185.01 F40 F  01:48:48.05 96.39 03:30:44 88.63

5 Denise Phillips 169.46 F40 F  01:51:51.00 93.77 04:06:44 75.70

6 Jenny Mcadie 106.32 F40 F  01:38:35.35 106.32

7 Victoria Stockdale 106.09 F40 F  01:38:56.25 106.09

8 Ceri Rees-Coe 104.03 F40 F  01:40:51.25 104.03

9 Jacquie Fagan 102.29 F40 F  01:42:22.75 102.29

10 Emma Edworthy 100.96 F40 f 03:04:59 100.96

11 Claire Godfrey 100 F40 f  01:44:57.90 100

12 Melanie Miles 100.00 F40 f 03:06:46 100.00

13 Fiona Jackson 99.49 F40 f  01:45:10.65 99.49

14 Nichola James 98.39 F40 f  01:46:28.70 98.39

15 Sandra Jones 97.51 F40 f  01:47:23.95 97.51

16 Al Bell 96.90 F40 f 03:12:44 96.90

17 Lisa Forrest 96.41 F40 f  01:48:46.35 96.41

18 Helen Little 92.16 F40 f  01:53:46.05 92.16

19 Kathryn Sweetman 92.08 F40 f  01:53:56.15 92.08

20 Sharon Groom 91.31 F40 f  01:54:51.95 91.31

21 Sandra Gash 91.14 F40 f 03:24:55 91.14

22 Angharad Pocock 90.74 F40 f 03:25:50 90.74

23 Sophie Rhouys 90.47 F40 f 03:26:27 90.47

24 Anna Griffiths 90.27 F40 f  02:10:26.45 90.27

25 Natalie Johnson 90.13 F40 f  01:56:02.35 90.13

26 Lowri Roberts 89.94 F40 f  01:56:26.50 89.94

27 Georgia Joyce 86.05 F40 f 03:37:02 86.05

28 Sian CLEMENT Clement 85.61 F40 f 03:38:10 85.61

29 Joy Williams 75.21 F40 f  02:19:03.45 75.21

Stage 1 Stage 2



Series Scores Category Gender Time Points Time Points

1 Jennifer Aylward 188.44 F50 F  01:45:30.15 99.3 03:29:26 89.18

2 Debbie Phillips 103.53 F50 F 03:00:24 103.53

3 Helen Mansfield 103.15 F50 F  01:41:37.60 103.15

4 Lisa Kethro 102.95 F50 F  01:41:57.20 102.95

5 Chrissy Davies 101.59 F50 F 03:03:51 101.59

6 Megan Rosser 97.69 F50 F  01:47:04.50 97.69

7 Caroline Sandles 94.54 F50 F 03:17:33 94.54

8 Makala Doughty 94.26 F50 F 03:18:08 94.26

9 Christina Smith 93.12 F50 F  01:52:28.90 93.12

10 Mary Anthony 89.95 F50 F 03:27:38 89.95

11 Sarah Barham 87.46 F50 F  01:59:16.15 87.46

12 Camilla Cooke 84.71 F50 F 03:40:28 84.71

13 Mandy Lewis 84.55 F50 F 03:40:54 84.55

14 Suzanne Williams 82.4 F50 F  02:06:29.80 82.4

15 Jacqui Swinney 78.30 F50 F 03:58:32 78.30

16 Cathryn Gravell 68.67 F50 F  02:32:26.05 68.67

Female 50 Stage 1 Stage 2



Series Scores Category Gender Time points Time points

1 Karen Munn 200.57 F60 F  01:40:14.50 104.42 03:14:15 96.15

2 Linda Spillane 93.13 F60 F  01:52:28.05 93.13

3 Susan Liddington 86.15 F60 F  02:01:36.85 86.15

4 Cheryle Edwards 80.74 F60 F  02:09:50.45 80.74

Stage 1 Stage 2Female 60+ 



Affiliated Clubs

Club Name Series Score Affiliated

No of 

Entrants Total Score Event Score

No of 

Entrants Total Score Event Score

1 Pembrokeshire Triathlon Club 186.4 YES 13 141 94.9 21 187.45 91.5

2 Cardiff Triathlon Club 178.65 YES 20 233 94.9 11 152.25 83.75

3 Celtic Tri 176.22 YES 26 311.78 97.07 10 120.5 79.15

4 Bynea CC 131.9 YES 13 144.38 73.9 5 58 58

5 Rhondda Triathlon Club 119.35 YES 10 97.64 65.6 5 53.75 53.75

6 Team Cranc 112.8 YES 3 57.3 57.3 3 55.5 55.5

7 Pencoed Triathlon Club 91.86 YES 4 54.11 54.11 2 37.75 37.75

8 NEWT 89.34 YES 11 96.77 66.34 2 23 23

9 Port Talbot Harriers 82.25 YES 7 65.45 60.25 2 22 22

10 Swansea Trisharks 58 YES 2 34.5 34.5 2 23.50 23.50

11 Aim2Tri 53.3 YES 4 53.3 53.3

12 Cr@p TRI 46.8 YES 2 22.8 22.8 2 24.00 24.00

13 Caerphilly Tri-ers 43.05 YES 5 43.05 43.05

14 Taff Ely Triathlon Club 26.05 YES 1 5.75 5.75 3 20.30 20.30

15 Swansea University Tri Club 22.75 YES 1 13.75 13.75 1 9.00 9.00

16 Tri Monkey 18.8 YES 1 18.8 18.8

17 South Wales Police 17.76 YES 1 17.76 17.76

18 Triathlon Coaching Wales 14.75 YES 1 14.75 14.75

19 GOG Triathlon 14.50 YES 1 14.50 14.50

20 San Domenico 12.5 YES 1 12.5 12.5

21 Y Fenni 11.6 YES 1 11.6 11.6

22 TATA Steel 9 YES 1 9 9

23 Pirhana Tri Club 5.5 YES 1 5.5 5.5

24 Swansea Bay Triathlon Club 3.8 YES 1 3.8 3.8

25 Brecon Triathlon Club 2.6 Yes+D4:D28 1 2.6 2.6

Event 1 - Llanelli Sprint Event 1 - Llanelli Sprint 
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Non Affiliated Clubs

Club Name Series Score Affiliated No of Entrants Total Score Event Score

No of 

Entrants Total Score Event Score

1 West Coast Triathlon 149.65 19 208.55 81.15 7 84.5 68.5

2 Dredgers 60.29 7 68.73 60.29

3 3M Gorseinon Road Runners 56.16 4 30.06 30.06 2 26.10 26.10

4 LegIT 53.85 3 47.05 47.05 1 6.80 6.80

5 Pembrokeshire Velo 53 2 36 36 1 17.00 17.00

6 Amman Valley Kenyans 51.1 7 61.25 51.1

7 Cemais 49.1 2 31.6 31.6 1 17.5 17.5

8 BAD Tri 32.50 2 32.50 32.50

9 Tenby Aces 31.4 5 31.4 31.4

10 Milford Tritans 30.25 2 30.25 30.25

11 Gower Riders 29.2 2 29.2 29.2

12 Narberth Nobblers 24.9 1 10.4 10.4 2 14.5 14.5

13 Burns 22 2 22 22

14 Swansea Vale Triathlon Club 21.8 2 21.8 21.8

15 Team Tredz 20 1 20 20

16 Teme Leisure Tri 20.00 1 20.00 20.00

17 Mikes Bikes 19.5 1 19.5 19.5

18 RAF 19.25 1 19.25 19.25

19 Leeds Bradford Triathlon Club 19.1 1 19.1 19.1

20 Swansea Harriers 19 1 19 19

21 Port Talbot WHEELERS 18.4 1 18.4 18.4

22 Whittlefit 17.25 1 17.25 17.25

23 Tri Specific 17 1 17 17

24 Army Triathlon Association 16.5 1 16.5 16.5

25 Wolfpack 15.54 1 15.54 15.54

26 Bodyworks 15.5 1 15.5 15.5

27 TROT 15.25 1 3.25 3.25 1 12.00 12.00

28 AVK 15.2 1 15.2 15.2

29 NBCC 14.00 1 14.00 14.00

30 Cwm Gwendraeth Triathlon Club 13.5 1 8.5 8.5 1 5.00 5.00

31 Ammanford Tri Club 13.32 1 13.32 13.32

32 Cardiff Masters 13.25 1 13.25 13.25

33 Oxford Tri 12.00 1 12.00 12.00

34 Team Triumph 11.75 1 11.75 11.75

35 ATG 11.25 2 11.25 11.25

36 Valley Vikings 11.1 1 11.1 11.1

37 Oxford Tri Club 9.99 1 9.99 9.99

Whitland 8.50 2 8.50 8.50

Primal 7.5 2 7.5 7.5

5 Frogs 6.66 1 6.66 6.66

Five Frogs 6.50 1 6.50 6.50

Robertstown Road Runners 5.9 1 5.9 5.9

SWP Tri 5.75 1 5.75 5.75

Bridgend 5.00 1 5.00 5.00

Peak24Tri 4.75 1 4.75 4.75

Sospan 4.5 1 4.5 4.5

Brace Fitness 4.25 1 4.25 4.25

Emlyn Flyers 4.1 1 4.1 4.1

Fairwater Runners, Cwmbran 3.33 1 3.33 3.33

Bryn Bach Running Club 3 1 3 3

Nuneaton Tri Club 3.00 1 3.00 3.00

Team Tank 2 1 2 2

North Bristol Tri 2.00 1 2.00 2.00

Tri Specific 1.50 1 1.50 1.50

Cycle Specific 1.00 1 1.00 1.00

Stage 1 - Llanelli Sprint Stage 2 - Pembrokeshire


